
Nebraska State Fire Marshal
Certified Water‐Based Fire Protection Contractors

Cert. # LAST NAME FIRST NAME COMPANY [** = new to list] Company Email NICET Ex Insurance Ex
16099 Cave Daniel A.F.P. Corporation dba Associated Fire Protection mblaszak@associatedfire.net 5/1/2026 3/18/2024
24044 Sticka Travis i Group Life Safety USA LLC dba Western States Fire Protecti travis.sticka@wsfp.us 6/1/2025 12/31/2023
22104 Higginbotham Greg Acme Omaha Sprinkler** greg.acmeomahasprinkler@gmail.com 5/1/2026 1/1/2024
19020 Lloyd Ronald Alta Fire Protection Company rlloyd@altafireprotection.com 9/1/2024 3/14/2024
15088 Dabade Sanjeev AST Fire Protection Company accounting@astfire.com 7/1/2024 4/1/2024
24043 Hanson Neil Blackhawk Automatic Sprinklers, Inc nhanson@blackhawksprinklers.com 9/1/2026
20420 Bouma Kyler Bouma Fire Inc dba Service First Fire Sprinkler kyler@servicefirstfiresprinkler.com 2/1/2025 10/27/2024
12077 Buys Ryan Building Sprinkler, Inc. dba Bullseye Fire Sprinkler, Inc. ryan@buildingsprinkler.com 7/1/2025 11/14/2024
98003 Swanson Les Bullseye Fire Sprinkler, Inc. bullseye@buildingsprinkler.com 11/1/2023 11/14/2023
18817 Scott Ryan Cintas Corporation No. 2 barkerm@cintas.com 6/1/2024 7/1/2024
19039 Seymour George Cintas Corporation No. 2 barkerm@cintas.com 10/1/2026 7/1/2024
11078 Bardell Stacie Continental Fire Sprinkler licensing@continental‐fire.com 3/1/2024 3/1/2024
22111 DeHerrera Shawn Denco Fire and Safety LLC bruce@coloradohospitality.com 6/1/2024 10/24/2023
22102 Felch Paul F.E. Moran Inc., Special Hazard Systems** shs‐licensing@femoran.com 4/1/2026 9/1/2024
03035 Bump Dave Fire Engineering Company, Inc. license@feci‐usa.com 3/1/2024 10/7/2024
22121 Nieders Bruce Fire Protection Professionals, LLC donf@fireprotectionprofessionals.com 12/1/2023 9/25/2023
10070 Marley Michael FireGuard LLC steve.lusero@fireguardusa.com 10/1/2026 5/1/2024
21082 Seguin Gene Fireline Sprinkler LLC compliance@firelinesprinkler.com 10/1/2023 7/1/2023
12082 Carey Matt fireSPK, Inc. mcarey@firespk.com 7/1/2024 11/12/2023
13081 King Teresa Front Range Fire Protection, Inc. kgibler@frontrangefire.net 6/1/2023 6/1/2023
20727 Wallace Jared General Fire and Safety Equipment Co. of Omaha, NE jasonm@gfsomaha.com 8/1/2025 12/17/2023
06052 Johnson Mark Heartland Fire and Safety Systems mark@heartlandfireandsafety.com 8/1/2026 4/22/2024
01019 Dinwiddie Richard Ideal Fire Services LLC idealfireservices@gmail.com 3/1/2025 5/31/2024
03019 Pruitt Brett Iowa Fire Equipment Company jhanke@iafire.com 3/1/2024 7/1/2024
22106 Wieczorek John J. F. Ahern Co.** AFPNational@ahernfire.com 1/1/2025 11/1/2023
22091 Graham Richard J. F. Ahern Co.** AFPNational@ahernfire.com 4/1/2024 11/1/2023
19315 Nemec Roger Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP crystal.ford@jci.com 8/1/2026 10/1/2023
18021 Harlow Blake Mahoney Fire Sprinkler, Inc. britnie@mahoneyfiresprinkler.com 7/1/2025 1/1/2024
22101 Whited II Donald Marmic Fire & Safety Co., Inc.** dwermuth@marmicfire.com 4/1/2025 3/1/2024
05046 Meininger Christopher Meininger Fire Protection, Inc chris@mfp‐inc.com 12/1/2025 5/9/2024
98007 Brown Richard Midwest Automatic Fire Sprinkler Co. rickbrown@midwestfiresprinkler.com 2/1/2026 4/1/2023
19308 Kirschenman Paul Midwestern Mechanical, Inc. pkirschenman@mwmech.com 1/1/2025 4/1/2024
03021 Dexter Ryan Nebraska Fire Sprinkler Corporation hr@nebraskafire.com 3/1/2026 7/1/2024
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08056 Buhrman Conrad Nebraska Safety & Fire Equipment, Inc. conradb@nebsafe.com 9/1/2024 5/13/2024
22722 Evans Nick Nova Fire Protection, Inc. nick@novafire.com 5/1/2025 1/1/2024
00029 Knapp James Premier Fire Protection, Inc. jim@premfireprot.com 6/1/2026 12/4/2023
22061 Gunter Gilbert (Bud) Ryan Fireprotection, Inc. ssummers@ryanfp.com 5/1/2026 12/30/2023
10071 Schumacher Robert Security Fire Sprinkler info@sfsprinkler.com 10/1/2026 1/1/2024
11074 Hoeppner Justin Shambaugh & Son, L.P. mikeveerkamp@shambaugh.com 7/1/2026 10/1/2023
20430 Simmons Robert Southpaw USA Inc dba Southpaw Commercial Construction, Inc. jenny@southpawinc.com 4/1/2025 4/16/2024
21051 Stevens Beau Special Fire Systems, Inc steve@specialfire.com 4/1/2025 9/25/2023
06020 Merkel Sean Summit Fire Protection Co. dlarson@summitcompanies.com 4/1/2025 5/1/2024
24042 Ebeling Gerald T.I. Fire Protection LLC gerrywebeling@gmail.com 8/1/2026 3/1/2025
22112 Bless Jr. Ralph Telgian Corporation telgian.licensing@telgian.com 1/1/2026 10/31/2023
22103 Spain Trevor The Fire Group, Inc.** ryanr@prairiefires.net 3/1/2026 2/17/2024
14093 Skala Steve Titanium Fire Sprinkler scott@titanium‐fire.com 7/1/2024 6/17/2024
19037 Donner Mark Total Fire & Security, Inc adahlhauser@totalfire‐security.com 10/1/2024 6/11/2024
21211 Myers Trent Total Fire Protection, Inc rhill@tfpsd.com 1/1/2025 12/31/2023
18082 McAllister Tim Viking Automatic Sprinkler Company vfpg‐all‐finance@vfpg.us 9/1/2024 12/31/2023
18083 Plunkett Michael Viking Automatic Sprinkler Company vfpg‐all‐finance@vfpg.us 9/1/2026 12/31/2023
12080 Erickson Mark Wiginton Fire Systems vjs@wiginton.net 4/1/2026 1/1/2024
12078 Fredericks Roger Wolverine Fire Protection Co cnicholas@wolverinefp.com 8/1/2025 10/29/2023
11075 Fischer Brent Xtreme Fire Protection bfischer@xtremefire.com 12/1/2024 4/15/2024
10065 Rotter Brendan Xtreme Fire Protection brotter@xtremefire.com 4/1/2024 4/15/2024

Updated: 4/12/2024


